
Bigelow® Tea
22107046 Cozy Chamomile® Tea Pod, 18 ct 
22107047 Earl Grey Tea Pod, 18 ct 
22107048 English Breakfast Tea Pod, 18 ct 
22107049 Green Tea Pod, 18 ct 

Celestial Seasonings® Tea
22110017 English Breakfast Tea K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
22110015 Green Tea K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
22110021 Lemon Zinger® Tea K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
22110019 Mandarin Orange Spice®  Tea  K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
22110031 Sampler K-Cup® Pod, 22 ct 

Crème De La Crème® Whipped Cappuccino
22223005 French Vanilla, 2 lb
22223006 Hazelnut, 2 lb
22223009 Traditional, 2 lb
22223010 Crème De La Crème® Hot Chocolate Vend, 10/2 lb 

Cold Water Solubles
20154014 Crystal Light® On The Go Cherry Pomegranate, 30 ct 
20154007 Crystal Light® On The Go Fruit Punch, 30 ct
20154001 Crystal Light® On The Go Lemonade, 30 ct
20154004 Crystal Light® On The Go Orange Sunrise, 30 ct
20154003 Crystal Light® On The Go Peach Tea, 30 ct
20154002 Crystal Light® On The Go Raspberry Ice, 30 ct
20154006 Crystal Light® On The Go Raspberry Lemonade, 30 ct
20154013 Crystal Light® On The Go Energy Wild Strawberry, 30 ct
20154012 Crystal Light® On The Go Raspberry Green Tea, 30 ct
20154005 Crystal Light® On The Go Iced Tea, 30 ct

Diedrich Coffee
21936004 Morning Edition Blend® K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21936003 Morning Edition Blend®  Decaf K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21936005 Rio Blend K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct 

Hot Chocolate & Hot Beverages
22201009 Nestlé® Hot Chocolate w/Marshmallows, 50 ct
22201002 Nestlé® Rich Hot Chocolate, 50 ct
22201001 Nestlé® No Sugar Added Hot Chocolate, 30 ct
22203003 DOVE® Hot Chocolate, 18 ct
22222004 Café Escapes® Dark Chocolate K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
22222002 Café Escapes® Milk Chocolate K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
22222001 Café Escapes® Chai Latte K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
22223010 Crème De La Crème® Hot Chocolate Vend, 10/2 lb 
22433001 Hot Apple Cider K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
22200015 Swiss Miss® Milk Chocolate K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct

Javarama® 
21968014 Café Caffe Filter Pack, 24/2.25 oz
21968020 Donut Delight Filter Pack, 24/2.25 oz 
21968013 Café Caffe, 24/2 oz
21968016 Colombian, 24/2 oz
21968023 French Roast, 24/2 oz
21968062 Ethiopian Premium, 20/2.66 oz
21968061 Signature Blend Dark Roast K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21968060 Signature Blend Medium Roast K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21968042 Colombian Decaf Pod, 18 ct
21968043 Colombian Pod, 18 ct  
21968051 Espresso Blend Pod, 18 ct
21968044 French Roast Pod, 18 ct
21968046 French Vanilla Pod, 18 ct
21968045 Hazelnut Pod, 18 ct
21968041 Signature Blend Pod, 18 ct
21968047 Guatemala Antigua Pod, 18 ct
21968049 Hawaiian Kona Blend Pod, 18 ct
21968048 Sumatra Pod, 18 ct
21969001 Colombian Whole Bean, 1.5 lb
21969002 French Roast Whole Bean, 1.5 lb
21969003 Espresso Whole Bean, 1.5 lb

Keurig Green Mountain Coffee
21904058 Double Diamond K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21904044 Extra Bold Dark Magic® K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21904056 Fair Trade Certified™ Organic Sumatran Reserve K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21904043 French Roast K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21904074 Breakfast Blend K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21904054 Our Blend Fair Trade Select K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21904041 Colombian Fair Trade Select K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21904049 Nantucket Blend® Fair Trade Select K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21904046 Vermont Country Blend®  Fair Trade Select K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21904047 Breakfast Blend Decaf K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21904078 Donut House Collection® Donut House Decaf K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct 
21904065 Vermont Country Blend® Decaf K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21904040 Caramel Vanilla Cream K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct 
21904042 French Vanilla K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21904045 Hazelnut K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21904057 Southern Pecan K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
Lavazza
21954002 Decaf Capsules 100 ct
21954003 Dolce 100% Arabica Capsules 100 ct
21954006 Caffè Crema Dolce Capsules 100 ct
21954009 Intenso Capsules 100 ct

20022019 Coffee-mate® Pump Sweetened Original 1.5 Liter
20086002 Carnation® Half and Half, 180 ct 
20086001 Carnation® Half and Half, 360 ct 
20083001 Cafexpress 100% Natural Non-Fat Milk Powder 
20068001 Standard Coffee® Creamer Canister, 11.5 oz
20001004 Standard Coffee® Creamer Packets, 100 ct
20067002 Standard Coffee® Creamer Packets, 500 ct
20170003 Standard Coffee® Sugar Canister, 20 oz
20186007 ecoStick® Sugar, 350 ct
20186001 ecoStick® Artificial Sweetener Blue, 400 ct
20186002 ecoStick® Artificial Sweetener Green, 200 ct
20186003 ecoStick® Artificial Sweetener Pink, 400 ct
20186004 ecoStick® Organic Turbinado Sugar, 120 ct
20186005 ecoStick® Artificial Sweetener Yellow, 400 ct
20186006 ecoStick® Sugar, 1000 ct

Sparkling Water
18095082 Sparkling Ice® Variety Pack, 12-pack
18024573 Sparkling Ice® Black Raspberry, 12-pack
18095538 Sparkling Ice® Orange Mango, 12-pack
22504010 LaCroix® Grapefruit, 24-pack
22504009 LaCroix® Berry, 24-pack
22504005 LaCroix® Lime, 24-pack
22504004 LaCroix® Lemon, 24-pack

Cups & Sleeves
20270001 10 oz Hot Paper Cup, 50 ct
20270009 12 oz Paper SoHo® Cup, 50 ct
20270006 FLAVIA® 10 oz Hot Paper Cup, 50 ct
20270030 FLAVIA®  4 oz Espresso Hot Paper Cup, 50 ct

20299016 Ecotainer® Hot Cup Sleeve
20250009 10 oz Styro Cup, 25 ct
20250010 12 oz Styro Cup, 25 ct
20250014 8 oz Styro Cup, 25 ct
20260036 7 oz Plastic Cup, 50 ct
20280009 Starbucks® 12 oz Hot Paper Cup, 50 ct 
20299014 Starbucks® Hot Cup Sleeve, 1380 ct
20280061 Starbucks® 16 oz. "We Proudly Brew" Hot Cups, 50 ct
20260035 Starbucks® 16 oz. "We Proudly Brew" Cold Cups, 50 ct
20270033 Lavazza 4 oz Espresso Hot Paper Cup 50 ct 
20270034 Lavazza 12 oz Hot Paper Cup 50 ct 

Lids & Stirrers
20210005 12 oz Sip Thru® Foam Cup Lid, 100 ct
20210024 10-20 oz Paper Lid, 100 ct
20210015 10 oz Foam Cup Lid, 100 ct
20210016 8 oz Foam Cup Lid, 100 ct
20210006 10 oz Sip Thru® Foam Cup Lid, 100 ct
20210049 Starbucks® 12/16/ 20 oz Hot Lid, 85 ct
20210050 Starbucks® 16/24 oz. Cold Flat Lids, 100 ct
26204002 5" Plastic Beverage Stirrers, 1000 ct
26205007 Starbucks® Straw 7.75 Green, 500 ct

Tableware
26200005 Plastic Forks, 100 ct
26203005 Plastic Knives, 100 ct
26201005 Plastic Spoons, 100 ct

Miscellaneous
26801010 Java Pouch Coffee Filter Pouch Cleaner, 24 ct 
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21954008 Bulk Espresso Ground Decaf 8.8 oz
21955001 Espresso Aroma Più Whole Bean 2.2 lb 
21955002 Espresso 100% Arabica Whole Bean Rainforest Alliance 2.2 lb 
22139001 Premium Chai Tea 2 lb 
Lavazza ProfessionalTM Drinks
22018037 ALTERRA® Coffee Barista's Blend 100% 3rd Party Certified, 20 ct
22018007 ALTERRA® Coffee Espresso Roast, 20 ct
22018008 ALTERRA® Coffee French Roast Rainforest Alliance, 20 ct
22018018 ALTERRA® Coffee Sumatra, 20 ct
22018046 ALTERRA® Donut Shop Dark Rainforest Alliance, 20 ct
22018009 ALTERRA® Coffee French Roast Decaf, 20 ct
22018011 ALTERRA® Coffee Hazelnut Rainforest Alliance, 20 ct
22018010 ALTERRA® Coffee French Vanilla Rainforest Alliance, 20 ct
22018006 ALTERRA® Coffee Costa Rica, 20 ct
22018013 ALTERRA® Coffee House Blend Decaf, 20 ct
22018030 ALTERRA® Coffee House Blend Rainforest Alliance, 20 ct
22018035 ALTERRA® Coffee Morning Roast Rainforest Alliance, 20 ct
22018005 ALTERRA® Coffee Colombia, 20 ct
22018042 ALTERRA® Donut Shop Blend, 20 ct
22018043 ALTERRA® Steel Horse™ with Cocoa Flavanols, 20 ct 
22018029 ALTERRA® Coffee Ethiopia, 20 ct
20021005 ALTERRA® Fabulous Froth Original, 18 ct 
22018044 ALTERRA® Espresso Dark Roast Barista Freshpack, 20 ct
22018045 ALTERRA® Espresso Dark Roast Decaf Barista Freshpack, 20 ct
22016050 Starbucks® Caffè Verona® FLAVIA® Freshpack, 20 ct
22016048 Starbucks® Veranda FLAVIA® Freshpack, 20 ct
22016049 Starbucks® Pike Place® Roast FLAVIA® Freshpack, 20 ct
22016055 Starbucks® Espresso Roast FLAVIA® Freshpack - Barista Only
22016056 Starbucks Blonde® Espresso Roast FLAVIA® Freshpack - Barista Only
22016005 Starbucks® French Roast FLAVIA® Freshpack, 20 ct
22106005 The Bright Tea Co.® Rainforest Alliance Earl Grey Tea, 20 ct
22106006 The Bright Tea Co.® Rainforest Alliance English Breakfast, 20 ct
22106007 The Bright Tea Co.® Rainforest Alliance Chai Spice Tea, 20 ct
22106012 The Bright Tea Co.® White Tea w/Orange, 20 ct
22106009 The Bright Tea Co.® Green Tea w/Jasmine, 20 ct
22106008 The Bright Tea Co.® Select Green, 20 ct
22106010 The Bright Tea Co.® Lemon Herbal, 20 ct
22106011 The Bright Tea Co.® Peppermint Herbal, 20 ct
20021008 Milky Way® Froth
22203007 DOVE® Dark Chocolate
22203003 DOVE® Hot Chocolate, 18 ct

National Brand Coffee
22032026 Folgers® Classic Cinch Bag Decaf, 42/.9 oz
22032025 Folgers® Classic Cinch Bag, 42/.9 oz
22032009 Folgers® Colombian, 42/1.75 oz
22032007 Folgers® Classic Roast Decaf, 42/1.5 oz
22032019 Folgers® Special Roast Regular, 42/.9 oz 
22032008 Folgers® Classic Roast, 42/1.5 oz
22032044 Folgers® Colombian K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
22032046 Folgers® Black Silk K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct 
22032053 Folgers® Lively Colombian Decaf K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
22032047 Folgers® Classic K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
22032012 Folgers®  Flavor Filter Pack, 40/.9 oz
22032049 Folgers® Black Silk Filter Pack 40/1.4 oz
22032027 Folgers®  Classic Filter Pack Decaf, 40/.9 oz

22032021 Folgers®  Classic Decaf Vacket Pack, 42/.9 oz
22032003 Folgers®  Classic Roast Vacket Pack, 42/.9 oz
22032005 Folgers®  Regular Vacket Pack, 42/1.05 oz
22002023 Maxwell House® Special Delivery, 42/1.2 oz
22002016 Maxwell House® Special Delivery, 42/1.4 oz
22002018 Maxwell House® Decaf Special Delivery, 42/1.3 oz
22002010 Maxwell House® Master Blend, 42/1.25 oz
22002013 Maxwell House® Regular, 42/1.5 oz
22002015 Maxwell House® Regular, 42/2 oz
22002012 Maxwell House® Decaf, 42/1.1 oz
22002008 Maxwell House® French Roast, 42/1.2 oz
22002029 Maxwell House® Bulk Instant Colombian Decaf, 8 oz 

Peet's®

22040020 Café Domingo® FLAVIA® Freshpack, 18 ct
22040021 French Roast FLAVIA® Freshpack, 18ct
22040019 Colombia Luminosa FLAVIA® Freshpack, 18 ct

S&D Coffee & Tea®

21906018  European Select, 42/1.5 oz
21906016 Traditional Gourmet, 42/2 oz
21906015        100% Colombian, 42/2.5 oz
21906014 100% Colombian, 42/1.5 oz
21906017 Colombian Gourmet Decaf, 42/2 oz
21906025 Hazelnut Cream Decaf, 24/2 oz
21906022   Choco Raspberry, 24/2 oz
21906019  Hazelnut Cream, 24/2 oz
21906021 Bavarian Strudel Cake, 24/2 oz
21906020 French Vanilla, 24/2 oz
21906023   Flavor Variety Pack, 24/2 oz
21906024 French Vanilla Decaf, 24/2 oz
22118003 Iced Tea Open Brew, 32/3 oz
22118004 Iced Tea Open Brew, 32/4 oz
22118005 Iced Tea Filter Pack, 32/4 oz
22118002 Iced Tea Filter Pack, 96/1 oz
22118006 Iced Tea Filter Pack, 100/3 oz
22118007 Iced Tea Filter Pack, 32/3oz
22118008 Hot Tea Bags, 100 ct
22118009 Hot Tea Bags Decaf, 100 ct

Seattle's Best Coffee® 
22010024 Level 4 42/2 oz
22010032 Level 3 Decaf, 42/2 oz
22010030 Level 3 42/1.75 oz

Standard Coffee® 
21944005 10 packs of 3, Env 2 oz EZ Brew™ Filter Pack Coffee
21950003 100% Colombian, 40/2 oz
21944016 Gourmet Blend, 40/2 oz
21944025 Hospitality Blend, 40/1.5 oz

Starbucks®

22016033 Veranda Blend® K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
22016045 Caffè Verona® K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct 
22016032 Pike Place® Roast K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
22016046 Pike Place® Roast Decaf K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
22016047 French Roast K-Cup® Pod 24 ct 
22016042 Veranda Roast, 18/2.5 oz
22016003 Caffè Verona®, 18/2.5 oz 

22016043 Pike Place® Roast Decaf, 18/2.5 oz 
22016025 Pike Place® Roast, 18/2.5 oz 
22017005 French Roast, 18/2.5 oz
22016001 Caffè Verona® Ground, 1 lb
22016044 Pike Place® Roast Ground, 1 lb 
22017013 Veranda Whole Bean, 1 lb 
22017003 Caffè Verona® Whole Bean, 1 lb
22017014 Pike Place® Decaf Roast Whole Bean, 1 lb
22017011 Pike Place® Roast Whole Bean, 1 lb 

Steep® Organic Tea by Bigelow®

22137005 Chamomile Citrus Herbal, 20 ct
22137008 Dandelion & Peach Rooibos & Green Tea, 20 ct
22137009 Lemon Ginger Herbal, 20 ct
22137007 Oolong with Jasmine Green Tea, 20 ct
22137006 Rooibos Hibiscus Herbal, 20 ct
22137003 Sweet Cinnamon Black Tea, 20 ct
22137002 Earl Grey, 20 ct
22137001 English Breakfast Fair Trade, 20 ct
22137010 Chai Black Tea, 20 ct
22137004 Pure Green Tea, 20 ct
22137013 4 Flavor Assortment, 20 ct
22137011 8 Flavor Assortment with rack
22137012 8 Flavor Assortment with carousel rack

Individual K-Cup® Pods for Single-Cup Brewing
22002026 8 O'Clock Coffee® Original K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct 
22222004 Café Escapes® Dark Chocolate K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
22222002 Café Escapes® Milk Chocolate K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
22222001 Café Escapes® Chai Latte K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
22222005 Café Escapes® Vanilla K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct 
22110017 Celestial Seasonings® English Breakfast Tea K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
22110015 Celestial Seasonings® Green Tea K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
22110021 Celestial Seasonings® Lemon Zinger® Tea K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
22110019 Celestial Seasonings® Mandarin Orange Spice® Tea  K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21936004 Diedrich Coffee Morning Edition Blend® K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21936003 Diedrich Coffee Morning Edition Blend® Decaf K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21904079 Donut House Collection® Donut House K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
22032047 Folgers® Classic K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21930001 Gloria Jean's® Butter Toffee K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21930007 Gloria Jean's® French Vanilla Supreme K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct 
22433001 Hot Apple Cider K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21968061 Javarama® Signature Blend Dark Roast K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21968060 Javarama® Signature Blend Medium Roast K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21904058 Double Diamond K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21904044 Extra Bold Dark Magic® K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21904056 Fair Trade Certified™ Organic Sumatran Reserve K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21904043 French Roast K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21904074 Breakfast Blend K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21904054 Our Blend Fair Trade Select K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21904041 Colombian Fair Trade Select K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21904049 Nantucket Blend® Fair Trade Select K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21904046 Vermont Country Blend® Fair Trade Select K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21904047 Breakfast Blend Decaf K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21904078 Donut House Collection® Donut House Decaf K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct 
21904065 Vermont Country Blend® Decaf K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21904040 Caramel Vanilla Cream K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct 

21904042 French Vanilla K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21904045 Hazelnut K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21904057 Southern Pecan K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
22016033 Starbucks® Veranda Blend® K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
22016045 Starbucks® Caffè Verona® K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct 
22016032 Starbucks® Pike Place® Roast K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
22016046 Starbucks® Pike Place® Roast Decaf K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
22050018 Caribou® Blend K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21862001 Dunkin' Donuts® Original Blend K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21928003 Newman's Own® Organics Special Blend K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
22200015 Swiss Miss® Milk Chocolate K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
22020039 Tully's® Hawaiian Blend K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
21806002 The Original Donut Shop® K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct 
22020029 Tully's® Italian Roast K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
22020028 Tully's® French Roast K-Cup® Pod, 24 ct
Soft Pods
21968042 Javarama® Colombian Decaf Pod, 18 ct
21968043 Javarama® Colombian Pod, 18 ct  
21968051 Javarama® Espresso Blend Pod, 18 ct
21968044 Javarama® French Roast Pod, 18 ct
21968046 Javarama® French Vanilla Pod, 18 ct
21968045 Javarama® Hazelnut Pod, 18 ct
21968041 Javarama® Signature Blend Pod, 18 ct
21968047 Javarama® Guatemala Antigua Pod, 18 ct
21968049 Javarama® Hawaiian Kona Blend Pod, 18 ct
21968048 Javarama® Sumatra Pod, 18 ct
22107046 Bigelow® Cozy Chamomile® Tea Pod, 18 ct 
22107047 Bigelow® Earl Grey Tea Pod, 18 ct 
22107048 Bigelow® English Breakfast Tea Pod, 18 ct 
22107049 Bigelow® Green Tea Pod, 18 ct 
Whole Bean
21969001 Javarama® Colombian Whole Bean, 1.5 lb
21969002 Javarama® French Roast Whole Bean, 1.5 lb
21969003 Javarama® Espresso Whole Bean, 1.5 lb
22017013 Starbucks® Veranda Whole Bean, 1 lb 
22017003 Starbucks® Caffè Verona® Whole Bean, 1 lb
22017005 Starbucks® French Roast Whole Bean, 1 lb
22017014 Starbucks® Pike Place® Decaf Roast Whole Bean, 1 lb
22017011 Starbucks® Pike Place® Roast Whole Bean, 1 lb 
Beverage Condiments
20022003 Coffee-mate® Liquid Creamer, Original, 50 ct
20022023 Coffee-mate® Liquid Creamer, Italian Sweet Crème, 50 ct
20022026 Coffee-mate® Liquid Creamer, Vanilla Caramel, 50 ct
20022014 Coffee-mate® Liquid Creamer, Cinnamon Vanilla, 50 ct
20022015 Coffee-mate® Liquid Creamer, Café Mocha 50 ct
20022006 Coffee-mate® Liquid Creamer, French Vanilla, 50 ct
20022009 Coffee-mate® Liquid Creamer, Hazelnut 50 ct
20022011 Coffee-mate® Liquid Creamer, Irish Crème, 50 ct
20022007 Coffee-mate® Liquid Creamer, French Vanilla, 180 ct
20022010 Coffee-mate® Liquid Creamer, Irish Cream, 180 ct
20022004 Coffee-mate® Liquid Creamer, Original, 180 ct
20022008 Coffee-mate® Liquid Creamer, Hazelnut, 180 ct
20022024 Coffee-mate® Liquid Creamer, Italian Sweet Crème, 180 ct
20022018 Coffee-mate® Pump Hazelnut 1.5 Liter
20022017 Coffee-mate® Pump French Vanilla 1.5 Liter
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